
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P18016098 PCN Date: 17JUL18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
PCN REPLACEMENT NEW P18016097

Description of Changes 
Dear customer, just to inform you that previous PCN P18016094 will be replaced by new PCN P18016097

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Dear customer, just to inform you that previous PCN P18016094 will be replaced by new PCN P18016097
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 
No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
114564261 NO
114564265 NO
114564266 NO
119240672 NO
119240673 NO
119240674 NO
119240675 NO
119240676 NO
122037732 NO
122084082 NO
13260181 NO
13260182 NO
13261101 NO
13261221 NO
13261321 NO
13261322 NO
13261361 NO
13261401 NO
13262261 NO
13263621 NO
13263623 NO
13269641 NO
14110011 NO "V23542G1508A115"
14380311 NO "V23542G1516A101"
14381563 NO
14384263 NO
14384541 NO
14387591 NO
14388411 NO
14521871 NO
14560163 NO "130025602405"
14563156 NO
14564711 NO
14564712 NO
14568673 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
14569873 NO
14569877 NO
14569891 NO
14569893 NO
14888464 NO
14888466 NO
15870411 NO
1749712 NO
1749732 NO
1749752 NO
1749792 NO
1840001 NO
1840021 NO
1840041 NO
1840061 NO
1840062 NO
1840081 NO
1840101 NO
1840121 NO
1840141 NO
1840161 NO
1840201 NO
1840221 NO
1840341 NO
1840421 NO
1840422 NO

1840461 NO "EM3604000", "AMP0
01840461"

1840502 NO
1840601 NO
1840971 NO
1841151 NO
1841162 NO
1842071 NO
1842121 NO
1842461 NO
1842481 NO
1842701 NO
1843111 NO
1843441 NO
1843461 NO
1843491 NO
1843551 NO
1843552 NO
1843921 NO
1843931 NO
1843932 NO
1844521 NO
19242111 NO
19242121 NO
19242925 NO
19243371 NO
19243461 NO
19243463 NO
19246392 NO
19247791 NO
19249001 NO
20353601 NO
20353631 NO
20353632 NO
20353633 NO
20353634 NO
20353635 NO
20353636 NO
20980672 NO
20980673 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
20980674 NO
20980676 NO
20980677 NO
20981985 NO
20982691 NO
20984071 NO
20985411 NO
20985415 NO
20985416 NO
20985571 NO
20985574 NO
20985597 NO
20986271 NO
20986272 NO
20986331 NO
20986411 NO
20986416 NO
21383141 NO
21383145 NO
21384141 NO
21387311 NO
22037721 NO
22039371 NO
22084081 NO
22724313 NO
22882762 NO
23096441 NO
320982691 NO
414564261 NO
414889911 NO
419240671 NO
419240672 NO
420985411 NO
420985571 NO
422720034 NO
4149461 NO
514191688 NO "V23542G1516D101"
614191661 NO "V23542G1404A107"
614191671 NO "V23542G1416A107"
6381191 NO
6381345 NO
6382076 NO
6382451 NO
6382452 NO
6383921 NO
6383931 NO
6383933 NO
6383941 NO
6388173 NO
6388179 NO
6388323 NO "10000128060001"
7769321 NO
7769324 NO
913267268 NO
913267298 NO
914191576 NO "V23542G1410A107"
914191660 NO "V23542G1408A101"
914543963 NO "X109644C"
9179811 NO
9179812 NO
9179816 NO
9179891 NO "009179891"
9179896 NO
9179921 NO
9179926 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
114564261 NO
114564265 NO
114564266 NO
119240672 NO
119240673 NO
119240674 NO
119240675 NO
119240676 NO
13260181 NO
13260182 NO
13261101 NO
13261221 NO
13261321 NO
13261322 NO
13261361 NO
13262261 NO
13263621 NO
13263623 NO
14381563 NO
14384263 NO
14384541 NO
14560163 NO "130025602405"
14563156 NO
14564711 NO
14564712 NO
14569873 NO
14569877 NO
14569893 NO
1749712 NO
1749752 NO
1749792 NO
1840001 NO
1840021 NO
1840062 NO
1840081 NO
1840101 NO
1840141 NO
1840161 NO
1840201 NO
1840341 NO
1840422 NO

1840461 NO "EM3604000", "AMP0
01840461"

1840601 NO
1840971 NO
1842701 NO
1843441 NO
1843461 NO
1843491 NO
1844521 NO
19242925 NO
19243371 NO
19243463 NO
19246392 NO
19247791 NO
19249001 NO
20353633 NO
20353634 NO
20980672 NO
20980673 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
20980674 NO
20980676 NO
20980677 NO
20981985 NO
20984071 NO
20985415 NO
20985571 NO
20986271 NO
20986272 NO
20986331 NO
414564261 NO
420985411 NO
6382451 NO
6382452 NO
6383921 NO
6383933 NO
6383941 NO
7769324 NO
913267268 NO
913267298 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
114564261 NO
114564265 NO
114564266 NO
119240672 NO
119240673 NO
119240674 NO
119240675 NO
119240676 NO
13260181 NO
13260182 NO
13261101 NO
13261221 NO
13261321 NO
13261322 NO
13261361 NO
13262261 NO
13263621 NO
13263623 NO
14381563 NO
14384263 NO
14384541 NO
14560163 NO "130025602405"
14563156 NO
14564711 NO
14564712 NO
14569873 NO
14569877 NO
14569893 NO
1749712 NO
1749752 NO
1749792 NO
1840001 NO
1840021 NO
1840062 NO
1840081 NO
1840101 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
1840141 NO
1840161 NO
1840201 NO
1840341 NO
1840422 NO

1840461 NO "EM3604000", "AMP0
01840461"

1840601 NO
1840971 NO
1842701 NO
1843441 NO
1843461 NO
1843491 NO
1844521 NO
19242925 NO
19243463 NO
19246392 NO
19247791 NO
19249001 NO
20353633 NO
20353634 NO
20980672 NO
20980673 NO
20980674 NO
20980676 NO
20980677 NO
20981985 NO
20984071 NO
20985415 NO
20985571 NO
20986271 NO
20986272 NO
20986331 NO
414564261 NO
420985411 NO
6382451 NO
6382452 NO
6383921 NO
6383933 NO
6383941 NO
7769324 NO
913267268 NO
913267298 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
114564261 NO
114564266 NO
119240672 NO
119240673 NO
119240674 NO
119240676 NO
122037732 NO
122084082 NO
13261321 NO
13261361 NO
13261401 NO
13262261 NO
13263621 NO
13263623 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
13269641 NO
14110011 NO "V23542G1508A115"
14380311 NO "V23542G1516A101"
14381563 NO
14384263 NO
14384541 NO
14387591 NO
14388411 NO
14521871 NO
14564711 NO
14568673 NO
14569873 NO
14569891 NO
14888464 NO
14888466 NO
15870411 NO
1749712 NO
1749732 NO
1749792 NO
1840001 NO
1840021 NO
1840041 NO
1840061 NO
1840062 NO
1840081 NO
1840121 NO
1840141 NO
1840161 NO
1840201 NO
1840221 NO
1840421 NO
1840422 NO

1840461 NO "EM3604000", "AMP0
01840461"

1840502 NO
1840601 NO
1841151 NO
1841162 NO
1842071 NO
1842121 NO
1842461 NO
1842481 NO
1842701 NO
1843111 NO
1843551 NO
1843552 NO
1843921 NO
1843931 NO
1843932 NO
1844521 NO
19242111 NO
19242121 NO
19242925 NO
19243371 NO
19243461 NO
20353601 NO
20353631 NO
20353632 NO
20353633 NO
20353634 NO
20353635 NO
20353636 NO
20982691 NO
20985411 NO
20985415 NO
20985416 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
20985571 NO
20985574 NO
20985597 NO
20986411 NO
20986416 NO
21383141 NO
21383145 NO
21384141 NO
21387311 NO
22037721 NO
22039371 NO
22084081 NO
22724313 NO
22882762 NO
320982691 NO
414564261 NO
414889911 NO
419240671 NO
419240672 NO
420985571 NO
4149461 NO
514191688 NO "V23542G1516D101"
614191661 NO "V23542G1404A107"
614191671 NO "V23542G1416A107"
6381191 NO
6381345 NO
6382076 NO
6382451 NO
6382452 NO
6383921 NO
6383931 NO
6388173 NO
6388179 NO
6388323 NO "10000128060001"
7769321 NO
914191576 NO "V23542G1410A107"
914191660 NO "V23542G1408A101"
914543963 NO "X109644C"
9179811 NO
9179812 NO
9179816 NO
9179891 NO "009179891"
9179896 NO
9179921 NO
9179926 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
114564261 NO
114564266 NO
119240672 NO
119240673 NO
119240674 NO
119240676 NO
122037732 NO
122084082 NO
13261321 NO
13261361 NO
13261401 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
13262261 NO
13263621 NO
13263623 NO
13269641 NO
14110011 NO "V23542G1508A115"
14380311 NO "V23542G1516A101"
14381563 NO
14384263 NO
14384541 NO
14387591 NO
14388411 NO
14521871 NO
14564711 NO
14568673 NO
14569873 NO
14569891 NO
14888464 NO
14888466 NO
15870411 NO
1749712 NO
1749732 NO
1749792 NO
1840001 NO
1840021 NO
1840041 NO
1840061 NO
1840062 NO
1840081 NO
1840121 NO
1840141 NO
1840161 NO
1840201 NO
1840221 NO
1840421 NO
1840422 NO

1840461 NO "EM3604000", "AMP0
01840461"

1840502 NO
1840601 NO
1841151 NO
1841162 NO
1842071 NO
1842121 NO
1842461 NO
1842481 NO
1842701 NO
1843111 NO
1843551 NO
1843552 NO
1843921 NO
1843931 NO
1843932 NO
1844521 NO
19242111 NO
19242121 NO
19242925 NO
19243371 NO
19243461 NO
20353601 NO
20353631 NO
20353632 NO
20353633 NO
20353634 NO
20353635 NO
20353636 NO
20982691 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
20985411 NO
20985415 NO
20985416 NO
20985571 NO
20985574 NO
20985597 NO
20986411 NO
20986416 NO
21383141 NO
21383145 NO
21384141 NO
21387311 NO
22037721 NO
22039371 NO
22084081 NO
22724313 NO
22882762 NO
23096441 NO
320982691 NO
414564261 NO
414889911 NO
419240671 NO
419240672 NO
420985571 NO
422720034 NO
4149461 NO
514191688 NO "V23542G1516D101"
614191661 NO "V23542G1404A107"
614191671 NO "V23542G1416A107"
6381191 NO
6381345 NO
6382076 NO
6382451 NO
6382452 NO
6383921 NO
6383931 NO
6388173 NO
6388179 NO
6388323 NO "10000128060001"
7769321 NO
914191576 NO "V23542G1410A107"
914191660 NO "V23542G1408A101"
914543963 NO "X109644C"
9179811 NO
9179812 NO
9179816 NO
9179891 NO "009179891"
9179896 NO
9179921 NO
9179926 NO




